CH \$40.00 082

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/03/1986

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
POLYMER EXTRUDED PRODUCTS, INC.		07/03/1986	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABC ACQUISITION, INC.	07/03/1986	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	AMERICAN BUILDINGS COMPANY	
Street Address:	STATE DOCKS ROAD	
City:	EUFAULA	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36027	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0822613	KORAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4409303830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-930-1809

Email: IPDEPT@POLYONE.COM

Correspondent Name: DEBRA PEJEAU

Address Line 1:33587 WALKER ROADAddress Line 4:AVON LAKE, OHIO 44012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBRA PEJEAU
SIGNATURE:	/Debra Pejeau/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0577

900395982

Total Attachments: 1

source=July 3 1986#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0578

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE

I, WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP OF THE "ABC ACQUISITION, INC." A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, MERGING "AMERICAN BUILDINGS COMPANY" AND "POLYMER COIL COATERS, INC." AND "POLYMER EXTRUDED PRODUCTS, INC." AND "POLYMER METALS, INC." CORPORATIONS ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, "AMERICAN BUILDINGS COMPANY" A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1986, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ABC ACOUISITION, INC.", HAS RELINQUISHED ITS CORPORATE TITLE AND ASSUMED IN PLACE THEREOF "AMERICAN BUILDINGS COMPANY"

William T. Quillen, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: #3804596

DATE 03/02/1993

TRADEMARK REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0579

930615248

RECORDED: 02/23/2017